
POST Council Committees 
 
 

Business Plan Committee 
    
● Hal Harper POST Council 

Committee Chair 
hjharper@imt.net 

● Clay Coker POST Council Staff ccoker@mt.gov 
    
    

Integrity and Professional Standards Committee 
    
•  Kimberly Burdick POST Council 

Committee Chair 
kburdick@chouteaucosomt.com 

•  Laurel Bulson POST Council lbulson@lccountymt.gov 
● Levi Talkington Gallatin Airport 

Authority PD 
Levi.talkington@gallatinfield.co
m 

● Chief E.J. Clark Belgrade PD eclark@belgradepolice.net 
● Tony Harbaugh POST Council tharbaugh@ccsomt.com 
● Clair Swain L&C County SO cswain@co.lewis-clark.mt.us  
● Mike Mehn FWP-Retired mehn@imt.net 
● Dorothy Gremaux 911 Lewistown dgremaux@ci.lewistown.mt.us 
● Clay Coker POST Council Staff ccoker@mt.gov  
● Jerry Williams MPPA jdwilli@bresnan.net 
•  Sarah Hart Assistant Attorney 

General 
SHart2@mt.gov  

•     
Curriculum Review Committee 

    
● James Smith POST Council 

Committee Chair 
libbypd-js@hotmail.com 

● Laurel Bulson POST Council lbulson@lccountymt.gov 
● Rich McLane Bozeman PD RMcLane@BOZEMAN.NET  
● Dave Garcia MT State Men’s Prison dgarcia@mt.gov  
•  Kimberly Burdick POST Council Burdix@mtintouch.net     
•  Clay Coker POST Council Staff ccoker@mt.gov 
•  Jim Thomas POST Council barlazyjl@linctel.net 
    

Policy Committee 
    
● Georgette Boggio POST Council 

Committee Chair 
ghogan@co.bighorn.mt.us 
 

● Clay Coker POST Council Staff ccoker@mt.gov  
● James Smith POST Council libbypd-js@hotmail.com  
•  Jim Cashell POST  Council Chipper639@msn.com  
    

Case Status Committee 
    
 John Strandell POST Council 

Committee Chair 
jstrandell@mt.gov 
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•  Sarah Hart Assistant Attorney 
General 

SHart2@mt.gov  

•  Tony Harbaugh POST Council tharbaugh@ccsomt.com 
 

•  Laurel Bulson POST Council lbulson@lccountymt.gov 

•  Clay Coker POST Council Staff ccoker@mt.gov  

 
 
 
 

Coroner Committee 
    
● Tony Harbaugh POST Council 

Committee Chair 
tharbaugh@ccsomt.com 
 

● Bill Jones Yellowstone Coroner wjones@co.yellowstone.mt.gov  
● Terry Bullis Big Horn Co Coroner / 

Coroner’s Assoc. 
tbullis@bhwi.net  

•  John Strandell POST Council jstrandell@mt.gov 
 

● Lee Lebreche Butte  labrechelis@msn.com 
● Kristine Larsen Gallatin-Dep.Coroner Kristine.larsen@gallatin.mt.gov  
•  Jim Cashell POST  Council Chipper639@msn.com  
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